Floating production, storage and

  offl oading (“FPSO”) vessels 7,334

 Pipeline 755

 Buildings and structures 739

 Leases of Land 666

 Equipment 274

9,768

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the interim

condensed consolidated statement of fi nancial position at 1 January 2019. Line

items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

30 June 2019

(All amounts expressed in millions of Renminbi, except number of shares and unless otherwise stated)

 Interim Report 2019  CNOOC Limited 29

2. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Signifi cant accounting policies (continued)

2.1 Impact and changes in accounting policies of application of IFRS 16/HKFRS 16

Leases (continued)

2.1.2 Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 16/

HKFRS 16 (continued)

(a) As a lessee (continued)

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of fi nancial position

Carrying

amounts

previously

reported at

31 December

2018 Adjustments

Carrying

amounts

under IFRS 16/

HKFRS 16 at

1 January

2019

Non-current Assets

 Property, plant and equipment * 407,337 (755) 406,582

 Right-of-use assets */ – 9,768 9,768

 Other non-current assets  9,482 (666) 8,816

Current Liabilities

 Lease liabilities * – (3,614) (3,614)

 Other payables and

  accrued liabilities * (12,777) 128 (12,649)

Non-current liabilities

 Lease liabilities * – (5,525) (5,525)

 Other non-current liabilities * (1,356) 664 (692)

* In relation to assets previously under finance leases, the Group recategorised the

carrying amounts of the relevant assets which were still under lease as at 1 January 2019

amounting to RMB755 million as right-of-use assets.

 Payments for leasehold lands included in other non-current assets were recategorised as

right-of-use assets.

Note: For the purpose of reporting cash flows for the six months ended 30 June 2019,

movements in working capital have been computed based on opening statement of

fi nancial position as at 1 January 2019 as disclosed above.

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements